By Railroad Commission of Texas at 8:21 am, Oct 06, 2020

[N] Cancellation Notice

PLAINS PIPELINE, L.P.

[C] PROPORTIONAL TARIFF

APPLYING ON THE GATHERING

OF CRUDE PETROLEUM

Governed, except as otherwise provided herein, by rules and regulations published in Plains Pipeline, L.P. TX No. 70.20.0, supplements thereto and reissues thereof ("Rules and Regulations Tariff").

(Rates in cents per barrel of 42 United States Gallons each)

ROUTE NO.	GATHERING SYSTEM	GATHERING CHARGE
01	Salisbury, Gaines County, Texas	[C] 71.80

Exception to Plains Pipeline, L.P.'s Rules and Regulations Tariff:

In lieu of the 0.2% loss allowance deduction stated in Rule 80 of Plains Pipeline, L.P.'s Rules and Regulations Tariff, the following loss allowance deduction will apply: no loss allowance.

[N] This tariff is cancelled in its entirety effective November 1, 2020. No further rates or routing will be provided.

EFFECTIVE: November 1, 2020

ISSUED BY: Sam Brown

Senior Vice President Plains GP LLC

General Partner of Plains Pipeline, L.P. P.O. Box 4648

Houston, Texas 77210-4648

COMPILED BY: Teresa Bratcher

Sr. Manager, Pipeline Tariffs

Plains GP LLC General Partner of Plains Pipeline, L.P. P.O. Box 4648

Houston, Texas 77210-4648

(713) 646-4568 tmbratcher@paalp.com

EXPLANATION OF REFERENCE MARKS:

[C] Cancel [N] New

Operated by Plains Pipeline, L.P. under T-4 Permit No. 08518 and P-5 Permit No. 667884